
Training 13 Dec 2025 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 51ebf33e
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Unicorn parade disrupts city traffic.
            Pigeon lays eggs in winter
            Swimmers swim around the Earth
            Leopard runs slowly
            New field in medicine
            Shatterproof glass invented
            Formula 2 introduced
            Sextant is accidentally enrolled
            Best football player of all time
            Eye stops seeing
            Magical socks create portals
            Socks mysteriously multiply again
            Forgotten sandwiches turn into sandwich monsters
            Invisibility cloak auctioned
            Aliens invent new languages
            Clouds throw snowballs
            Penguin breaks world record
            Bookstore hires Jedi masters
            TV switches on by itself
            Pope holds mass in a balloon
            Pigs learn to fly
            Builder elected as president
            Vacuum sucks up kitten
            Vampires host bake-off
            Car manufacturer goes bankrupt
            Snowmen run for mayor
            Water freezes at 2 degrees
            Uphill ski race abandoned
            Sasquatch joins basketball team
            Richard's Lionheart is transplanted
            Zoo swaps animals for humans
            Discovery of antigravity
            Fairy godmother runs startup
            Invisible ink captures thief
            Council in Worms
            Mammoth is revived
            Unicorns dance in park
            Chemist dies during experiment
            Silent windshield wiper introduced
            Tell will meet Helm

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 13 Dec 2025 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 51ebf33e
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Laundry behaves like people
            Ice cream truck races jet
            Rainbows spark Tinder wars
            Dolphins teach philosophy course
            Bridge over the Atlantic
            Invisible dog sighted
            Robot puppy wins dog show competition
            Sunflowers urge local farmers
            Tinnitus new common disease
            Dragon buys convertible car
            Wind is getting stronger
            Time-traveling toaster visits Renaissance fair
            Cupcakes enlist for war
            Superheroes host a barbecue
            Banana peels create art
            Schoolbus drives round the world
            Tangerine is taking a vacation
            Unicorns protest in parliament
            Boss lays off everyone
            Pippi Longstocking wins the song contest
            Slide shows replace flat-screen TVs
            Ghosts start safari tours
            United Nations transformed
            Panda solves world hunger
            Laundry turns into a musical number
            Diamond asteroid is found
            Bee swarm stops netball match
            Waiter serves wrong order
            Chocolate river discovered in Alaska
            The downfall of Greenland
            The Emperor's old clothes found
            Brother born
            Socks disappear in a vortex
            Weather forecast predicts snowball fight
            Time traveler accidentally joins dance competition
            Books begin writing themselves
            Google buys 'Thousand Island'
            Bathtubs are banned
            Balsamic vinegar additive in shampoo
            Clouds organize a concert

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 13 Dec 2025 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 51ebf33e
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Invention of the time machine
            New world record in marathon running
            Food pill conquers the world
            Cloning attempt successful
            New TV channel for dogs
            Cable fire
            Zombie becomes life coach
            Cup won
            Rocket crash in the Atlantic
            Knowledge of immeasurable value
            Pigs fly to Hollywood
            Treehouse city discovered
            The last rainforest is extinguished
            Agreement between the nations
            Aliens attend Earthling's birthday party
            Alien spa opens on the Moon
            Party in the parliament
            New sport invented
            Rome capital over the bridge
            Ants form a labor union
            Kitchen appliances unionize for better treatment
            Clouds form new languages
            Books start discussing their plots loudly
            Indian goes abroad
            Unicorns join the circus
            Magic pencil draws reality
            Quantum polarity reversed
            Rainbows develop unique personalities over time
            Mad scientists unveil robotic pet pigeons
            Mice hold annual conference
            Giraffes become web bloggers
            The ghost is scaring itself out
            Dinosaurs invent roller coasters
            Paper is banned as a material
            Elderly wizard wins lottery
            Coffee shop serves muddy water
            Aircraft-carrier sinks
            Shower toilets popular in Scotland
            Severe earthquake after volcanic eruption
            USA splits up/ dissolves/ collapses

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 13 Dec 2025 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 51ebf33e
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Clouds form into whimsical sculptures.
            Card deck memorized on Mars
            Sharks throw a party
            Dust bunnies start revolution
            Giraffe plays chess nightly
            Vacation is cancelled
            Sun shines twice as brightly
            Dinosaurs start a podcast
            Dinosaurs declare snow day
            The last flower blooms
            Convicted person released from prison
            Spirits hold a town meeting
            Zombie embraces vegan lifestyle
            Unicorns switch to electric transportation
            Malta wins the Eurovision Song Contest
            Alien lipsyncs opera
            T-rex endorses veganism
            Football stadium built
            Butterflies hold beauty pageant
            Vampire opens sunblock business in winter
            Washing machine mysteriously sings
            Eyelashes create secret language
            Aliens join the choir
            Gastric ulcer hurts patient
            Signals from the sun
            Professor invents self-heating pizza
            Penguins start comedy club
            Dinosaurs return for selfies
            Smartphones completely made of plastic
            Vampires open a blood donation center
            Chocolate fountain beautifies city park
            First breadcrumb bed invented
            Aliens prefer pizza toppings
            Robots start poetry club
            Grill triggers fire alarm
            Pigs learn to surf
            Waffles fall from sky
            Violet apple found
            Time traveler gives himself a haircut
            Fish fly across ocean

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 13 Dec 2025 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 51ebf33e
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Donald Duck sat on a plank
            Clowns elected to office
            Microscope invented
            Robot compliments human poorly
            Taxes banished
            Giraffes participate in wrestling
            Toasters invent breakfast-flipping gymnastics
            Artist goes to the dentist
            7. Golf tournament
            Llamas become air marshals
            Llamas take over cities
            Football stadium sold out
            Winks become a currency
            Earth unveiled as a sphere
            Mrs. Langer forgets Michael

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


