1	Unicorn parade disrupts city traffic.
2	Pigeon lays eggs in winter
3	Swimmers swim around the Earth
4	Leopard runs slowly
5	New field in medicine
6	Shatterproof glass invented
7	Formula 2 introduced
8	Sextant is accidentally enrolled
9	Best football player of all time
10	Eye stops seeing
11	Magical socks create portals
12	Socks mysteriously multiply again
13	Forgotten sandwiches turn into sandwich monsters
14	Invisibility cloak auctioned
15	Aliens invent new languages
16	Clouds throw snowballs
17	Penguin breaks world record
18	Bookstore hires Jedi masters
19	TV switches on by itself
20	Pope holds mass in a balloon
21	Pigs learn to fly
22	Builder elected as president
23	Vacuum sucks up kitten
24	Vampires host bake-off
25	Car manufacturer goes bankrupt
26	Snowmen run for mayor
27	Water freezes at 2 degrees
28	Uphill ski race abandoned
29	Sasquatch joins basketball team
30	Richard's Lionheart is transplanted
31	Zoo swaps animals for humans
32	Discovery of antigravity
33	Fairy godmother runs startup
34	Invisible ink captures thief
35	Council in Worms
36	Mammoth is revived
37	Unicorns dance in park
38	Chemist dies during experiment
39	Silent windshield wiper introduced
40	Tell will meet Helm

41 Laundry behaves like people	
42 Ice cream truck races jet	
43 Rainbows spark Tinder wars	
44 Dolphins teach philosophy course	
45 Bridge over the Atlantic	
46 Invisible dog sighted	
47 Robot puppy wins dog show competition	
48 Sunflowers urge local farmers	
49 Tinnitus new common disease	
50 Dragon buys convertible car	
51 Wind is getting stronger	
52 Time-traveling toaster visits Renaissance fair	
53 Cupcakes enlist for war	
54 Superheroes host a barbecue	
55 Banana peels create art	
56 Schoolbus drives round the world	
57 Tangerine is taking a vacation	
58 Unicorns protest in parliament	
59 Boss lays off everyone	
60 Pippi Longstocking wins the song contest	
61 Slide shows replace flat-screen TVs	
62 Ghosts start safari tours	
63 United Nations transformed	
64 Panda solves world hunger	
65 Laundry turns into a musical number	
66 Diamond asteroid is found	
67 Bee swarm stops netball match	
68 Waiter serves wrong order	
69 Chocolate river discovered in Alaska	
70 The downfall of Greenland	
71 The Emperor's old clothes found	
72 Brother born	
73 Socks disappear in a vortex	
74 Weather forecast predicts snowball fight	
75 Time traveler accidentally joins dance compet	tition
76 Books begin writing themselves	
77 Google buys 'Thousand Island'	
78 Bathtubs are banned	
79 Balsamic vinegar additive in shampoo	
80 Clouds organize a concert	

81	Invention of the time machine
82	New world record in marathon running
83	Food pill conquers the world
84	Cloning attempt successful
85	New TV channel for dogs
86	Cable fire
87	Zombie becomes life coach
88	Cup won
89	Rocket crash in the Atlantic
90	Knowledge of immeasurable value
91	Pigs fly to Hollywood
92	Treehouse city discovered
93	The last rainforest is extinguished
94	Agreement between the nations
95	Aliens attend Earthling's birthday party
96	Alien spa opens on the Moon
97	Party in the parliament
98	New sport invented
99	Rome capital over the bridge
100	Ants form a labor union
101	Kitchen appliances unionize for better treatment
102	Clouds form new languages
103	Books start discussing their plots loudly
104	Indian goes abroad
105	Unicorns join the circus
106	Magic pencil draws reality
107	Quantum polarity reversed
108	Rainbows develop unique personalities over time
109	Mad scientists unveil robotic pet pigeons
110	Mice hold annual conference
111	Giraffes become web bloggers
112	The ghost is scaring itself out
113	Dinosaurs invent roller coasters
114	Paper is banned as a material
115	Elderly wizard wins lottery
116	Coffee shop serves muddy water
117	Aircraft-carrier sinks
118	Shower toilets popular in Scotland
119	Severe earthquake after volcanic eruption
120	USA splits up/ dissolves/ collapses

121	Clouds form into whimsical sculptures.
122	Card deck memorized on Mars
123	Sharks throw a party
124	Dust bunnies start revolution
125	Giraffe plays chess nightly
126	Vacation is cancelled
127	Sun shines twice as brightly
128	Dinosaurs start a podcast
129	Dinosaurs declare snow day
130	The last flower blooms
131	Convicted person released from prison
132	Spirits hold a town meeting
133	Zombie embraces vegan lifestyle
134	Unicorns switch to electric transportation
135	Malta wins the Eurovision Song Contest
136	Alien lipsyncs opera
137	T-rex endorses veganism
138	Football stadium built
139	Butterflies hold beauty pageant
140	Vampire opens sunblock business in winter
141	Washing machine mysteriously sings
142	Eyelashes create secret language
143	Aliens join the choir
144	Gastric ulcer hurts patient
145	Signals from the sun
146	Professor invents self-heating pizza
147	Penguins start comedy club
148	Dinosaurs return for selfies
149	Smartphones completely made of plastic
150	Vampires open a blood donation center
151	Chocolate fountain beautifies city park
152	First breadcrumb bed invented
153	Aliens prefer pizza toppings
154	Robots start poetry club
155	Grill triggers fire alarm
156	Pigs learn to surf
157	Waffles fall from sky
158	Violet apple found
159	Time traveler gives himself a haircut
160	Fish fly across ocean

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 51ebf33e Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

161	Donald Duck sat on a plank
162	Clowns elected to office
163	Microscope invented
164	Robot compliments human poorly
165	Taxes banished
166	Giraffes participate in wrestling
167	Toasters invent breakfast-flipping gymnastics
168	Artist goes to the dentist
169	7. Golf tournament
170	Llamas become air marshals
171	Llamas take over cities
172	Football stadium sold out
173	Winks become a currency
174	Earth unveiled as a sphere
175	Mrs. Langer forgets Michael